

# Fort Morgan Federal Credit Union Scholarship Application

Eligibility Requirements:

Graduating High School Senior, Sterling/Fort Morgan Federal Credit Union Member Resident of Logan or Morgan County, Colorado And a U.S. Citizen

> Application Deadline Extended to April 16, 2021

Fort Morgan Federal Credit Union 709 E Railroad Ave. Fort Morgan, CO 970.867.3383 www.fortmorgancu.org

# Fort Morgan Federal Credit Union Scholarship Application

Name:	Credit Union Member Account#:		
Are you a U.S. Citizen: Yes No	Email address:		
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:
Contact Phone Number:	High School:		
Parent or Guardian Name:		Occupation:	
Parent or Guardian Name:		Occupation:	
Number of children including applic	cant living at home:		
Number of family members including	ng applicant that will be attend	ing college next year	r:
Parent or Guardians Adjusted Gross	Income from last tax year:		
College to which you have applied: INCLUDE	E A COPY OF ACCEPTANC	CE LETTER.	
What is the approximate cost for on			
How much of your own money do y (Please include wage	you expect to have for college e earnings, savings, gifts, other s		etc.)
Are there special circumstances that	might affect your financial sit	uation in regards to	attending college?
What is your numeric grade point av	verage? GPA:		
	OF HIGH SCHOOL TRAN	<u>SCRIPTS</u>	
What is your SAT and/or ACT score PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF		NCLUDED ON YO	UR HS TRANSCRIPT
What is your primary course of stud	y?		
Please list any recognitions and/or r community activities you have been	2	2	racurricular and/or

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY

LETTER OF INTENT: Submit with this application <u>no more than one type written page</u> describing your college and future plans.

LETTERS OF RECOMMENDATION: Submit <u>two letters of recommendation</u> with this application from two adults that can attest to your character and leadership abilities as well as your professional and ethical behavior. Letters of recommendation must include the author's name, address, phone number, and relationship to applicant.

Submission deadline for applications is March 31, 2021. The credit union will announce the scholarship recipients on or about May 15, 2021.

To receive the scholarship, recipients must provide written verification of acceptance to an accredited college or university. Scholarship proceeds will be paid directly to the school on behalf of the student. Funds are usually disbursed in equal payments in August and January for the fall and spring semester. No scholarship funds will be disbursed on behalf of a recipient if the recipients account at the credit union is closed for any reason.

Scholarship awards are funded by academic year. If for any reason the scholarship award is not funded in the academic year for which the scholarship was applied; e.g. the recipient elects not to attend school following high school graduation; the scholarship is forfeited.

Students must be enrolled and remain enrolled as a full time student and be in good standing at the respective college or university in order to receive the full amount of the scholarship.

Each semester students will provide the credit union with a progress report.

Scholarship winners consent to the use of his/her name and picture in various media publications and promotions.

All applications will become and remain the property of Sterling Federal Credit Union. Sterling Federal Credit Union will safe guard the confidentiality of all information received. Sterling Federal Credit Union will not share, sell, or supply any information to third parties except as necessary to administer the scholarship.

#### Sterling Federal Credit Union will automatically disqualify incomplete and/or illegible applications.

Applications will be judged on scholastic achievement, character and leadership qualities, and need without regard to age, gender, race, or religion.

Applicant agrees to hold harmless, and release from any liability, real or implied the Sterling Federal Credit Union and any individual or entity providing information on behalf of the applicant.

Applicant agrees to the above terms and certifies that all information provided in this application and accompanying documents are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge.

Applicant Signature:	Date:		
Parent or Guardian Signature:			
Parent or Guardian Signature:			

# Submit <u>completed</u> application with: <u>Transcript & SAT/ACT Test Scores if applicable</u> <u>Letter of intent</u> <u>Letter of recommendations</u>

**College Acceptance Letter to** 

Fort Morgan Federal Credit Union Scholarship Fund 709 E. Railroad Ave. Fort Morgan, CO 80701 <u>Submission deadline is March 31, 2021</u> <u>Incomplete applications are automatically disqualified</u>

### <u>Account Services:</u>

Share/Savings Account Share Certificates

#### IRAS

Holíday Accounts No Servíce Charge Checkíng Regular Checkíng wíth Dívídends Vísa Check and ATM Cards

## Loan Services:

Vísa Credít Card Car Loans Student Loans Personal Loans Computer Loans

